

POST GRADUATE COUNCIL

Sambalpur University

JYOTI VIHAR-768019, SAMBALPUR, ODISHA Phone & Fax (Off.). (0663)2430776, e-mail ID: pgco@suniv.ac.in

No. <u>239</u> / PGCO

Date: 04 08 202

As per the Notification No.201/PGCO, dtd.22.07.2021, the following candidates are found to be eligible for appearing at the Ph.D. Entrance Test, 2020 to be held on **06.08.2021** at Sambalpur University Campus.

SI.No.	Application No.	Name of the Candidate	Course	Gender	Category
1.	PHDAYUR/20/0011	MADHUSMITA PATI	AYURVEDA	FEMALE	GEN
2.	PHDAYUR/20/0012	MUKUNDA KUMAR SINGH	AYURVEDA	MALE	ST
3.	PHDAYUR/20/0013	AMBUJA KUMAR BISWAL	AYURVEDA	MALE	GEN
4.	PHDAYUR/20/0014	CHANDRA SHEKHAR SAMANTA	AYURVEDA	MALE	ST
5.	PHDAYUR/20/0015	ASWINEE KUMAR SAHU	AYURVEDA	MALE	GEN
6.	PHDAYUR/20/0016	SNIGDHA RANI PATRA	AYURVEDA	FEMALE	GEN
7.	PHDAYUR/20/0017	SAUBHAGYA KUMAR MAHALIK	AYURVEDA	MALE	SC
8.	PHDAYUR/20/0018	SURAMA MISHRA	AYURVEDA	FEMALE	GEN
9.	PHDEDN/20/0028	LEENA KUJUR	EDUCATION	FEMALE	ST

Note: Candidates are required to note that the above list has been prepared based on preliminary screening of their applications. If at any stage any of the candidate is/are found to be ineligible, his/her/their candidature(s) will stand cancelled.

Chairman, P.G. Counci

y or look

Memo No. 240 /PGCO

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

- 1. Head, Nodal Centres for Ph.D. Programme in Ayurveda / Education, Sambalpur University.
- 2. Director, e-Governance Nodal Centre. He is requested to upload the Notification in the University website.
- 3. Secretary to Vice-Chancellor for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor, Sambalpur University.
- 4. P.A. to Registrar, Sambalpur University for kind information of the Registrar.
- 5. Finance Wing, PGCO.

Chairman, P.G. Council